
F
   

   
 

D
DA
  
01
02
02
02
02
We
(A
 
N
We
Ne
De
Lo
Co
 
Wh
We
Ch
  
N
an
  
Br
Te
Br
Br
Le
Le
Dr
Th
B/
Wi
(I
 
B
  
  
Eg
Ch
 
S
  
  
Av
To
To

Feb 08, 2011
                          

                   
  

ELMARVA 
ATE    PRO
      Act
1/31     
2/01     
2/02     
2/03     
2/04     
eekly    
A)Not rel

NEGOTIATE
eighted A
ew York  
etroit   
os Angele
omposite 

Whole Body
eighted A
hicago   
         

NORTHEAST
nd truckl
        

reast – B
enderloin
reast – W
reast – L
egs      
eg Quarte
rumsticks
highs    
/S Thighs
ings (Who
Includes 

BROILER E
        
         
ggs Set  
hicks Pla
 
LAUGHTER
        
     Hea

verage Li
o Date 20
o Date 20

 

                   
                         

         DEL

T
BROILER/
ODUCTION (
tual Slaugh
  2,062  
  2,292  
  2,308  
  2,321  
  2,232  
 11,215  

leased to 

ED TRADIN
Averages f
         
         

es        
Weighted 

y, with or
Averages f
         
          

T BROILER
lot volume
     Week

B/S       
ns        
With Ribs 
Line Run  
         

ers (Bulk)
s         
         

s         
ole)      
NY City m

EGGS SET 
        C
          
       20

aced    16

R OF YOUN
         

ad   (000)
ive Weight
011 (000) 
010 (000) 

        

                    
                          

MARVA 

The “Source”
/FRYER MA
000)      
hter  Live
       6.
       6.
       5.
       5.
       5.
       5.
avoid dis

NG, USDA 
for:    Cu
         
         
         
Average  

r without 
for:    Cu
         
         

R/FRYER P
es, cents 
kly Weight
         
         
         
         
         

)         
         
         
         
         

metro area

AND CHIC
Current   
Week     

03,820    
68,385    

NG CHICKE
        C

)         
t         
         
         

      

                   
                        

BROILER

” of Poultr
ARKET, US 
         

e Weight   
.16     
.06     
.94     
.90     
.91     
.99     
sclosing 

GRADE A 
urrent We
 73.57 
 TFEWR  
 92.42  
 74.17  

giblets,
urrent We
 65.12  
         

PARTS Ice-
per poun

ted Avera
  116.44
  112.25
   84.81
   76.04
   51.77
   35.59
   50.42
   52.20
   98.18
  101.31

a, RI, No

CKS PLACE
   Last   
   Week   
203,086
167,706

ENS UNDER
Current W
 162,184
    5.59
 643,151
 634,754

        
              Po
                       

R/FRYER

y and Egg M
Grade A,
ICE-PACKED
Price Ran
    61-95
    59-95
    65-95
    59-95
    64-97
   Cumula
individua

WHOLE IC
eek    Las
        7
        T
        9
        7

 all grad
eek    Las
        6

-Packed, 
nd, Week E
age Price
4        
5        
1        
4        
7         
9         
2        
0        
8        
1         
orthern NJ

ED (000),
          
  Year Ag
  202,304
  165,437

R FEDERAL
Week   Las
4       16
9        
1       48
4       48

United Stat
oultry Mark

R FACTS F

Market Infor
 Week End
D, MULTI-D
nge   Weigh
5       
5       
5       
5       
7       
ative:  
al operat

CE-PACKED
st Week  
73.33   
TFEWR   
92.28   
75.05   

des, bran
st Week  
66.40   

Delivered
Ending 04
     Tot
        
       
        
        
        
        
        
        
       
       

J, MA, CT

, Week En
     10-We
go      Pri
4     206
7     164

L INSPECT
st Week  
63,577   
 5.80  

80,967   
83,420   

tes Departm
ket News an

FAX  

rmation 
ding 04-F
DROP, IMMED
hted Price
  (A)    
  (A)    
  (A)    
  (A)    
  (A)    
  (A)    
ions  

D, Week of
  Year Ag
    77.39
    TFEWR
    92.55
    79.74

ds, and p
  Year Ag
    72.87

d first r
-FEB-2011
al Volume
 3,290,20
   722,58
   397,73
   353,92
 1,267,06
 1,436,57
   523,49
   375,08
   371,36
   777,26
, PA (NE 

nding 29-
eeks     7
ior       
,876    2
,888    1

TION W/E 
   Year A
   151,33
      5.4
      ---
      ---

ment of Agr
d Analysis B

FEB-11    
DIATE DELI
e   # of Bo
     (A) 
     (A)
     (A)
     (A)
     (A)
     (A) 

f 07-FEB-
go 
9 
R 
5 
4   

packaging
go 
7 

eceivers,
1   
e/Pounds 
00 
83       
36       
29       
60    
78     
93       
80       
60     
60 
of Harris

-JAN-11 
-Weeks  
Prior 
204,790   
170,650  

29-JAN-1
Ago 
34  
48 
- 
- 

riculture 
Branch  

        
VERY 
oxes 
      

  

-11  

, pool 

sburg) 

  

11 



 
 
MONTHLY COLD STORAGE: Total frozen poultry supplies on December 31, 2010 
were up 4 percent from the previous month and up 9 percent from a year ago.  
Total stocks of chicken were up 4 percent from the previous month and up 25 
percent from last year. Total pounds of turkey in freezers were up 8 percent 
from last month but down 28 percent from December 31, 2009. 
 
 
For additional information call (404) 562-5850, FAX (404) 562-5875 

Email: PYMNATL@ams.usda.gov 
Internet:  http://www.ams.usda.gov/pymarketnews 

 
 


